CONTRACT SUMMARY INFORMATION

SUMMARY: Purchase of concrete ready mix on an as needed basis.

Purchase is made in accordance with the Terms and Conditions of Lee County Solicitation Number B170390TJM.

Solicitation No.: B170390TJM

Project Title: Concrete Ready Mix
Procurement Analyst: Tara McMahon

Start Date: 2/5/2018

Expiration Date: 2/4/2020 Renewed Once

Board Date: 1/16/2018

AIR Item No.: 14

Term: One Year

Renewal Options: Three (3) additional one (1)-year periods

Address Book No.: 363791

Awarded Vendor: Kuhlman Concrete, LLC

Contact Person: Tim Goligoski Phone No.: 419-897-6000 Fax No.: 419-897-6061

Cell Phone/Pager No.: N/A

Email Address: tgoligoski@kuhlman-corp.com

Local Business Tax No.: 0700779 Local Vendor Preference Used: No

Award Amount or details: Primary for most line items-See Exhibit B-Fee Schedule

Address Book No.: 423545

Awarded Vendor: Grippo Pavement Maintenance, Inc. dba Jot & Tittle Concrete

Contact Person: Christine Grippo

Phone No.: 239-396-8007 Not Renewing Contract, will expire 2/4/19

Fax No.: 239-303-9242

Cell Phone/Pager No.: N/A

Email Address: cggpminc@yahoo.com

Local Business Tax No.: 0105467 Local Vendor Preference Used: No

Award Amount or details: Secondary on most items- See Exhibit B-Fee Schedule

Notes: Procurement awarded a primary (lowest bid price) and a secondary vendor (2^{nd} lowest bid price) per each item, as approved by the Board on 1/16/2018 on each vendor's contract.

A) Award Invitation to Bid No. B170390TJM Concrete Ready Mix to the following vendors as either a primary or secondary vendor (as shown on the Notice of Intended Decision) for concrete ready mix products as designated by the proposed contracts for a period of one year, as approved in the departments' annual adopted budgets: Grippo Pavement Maintenance, Inc. dba Jot & Tittle Concrete and Kuhlman Concrete, LLC.

B) Authorize the Chair to execute contract documents on behalf of the Board of County Commissioners.

C) Authorize the Director of Procurement Management to 1) grant or deny vendor requests for rate increases due to a market increase, or as a result of a Consumer Price Index, or 3% increase amount, whichever is less, which causes an increase to the cost of product delivery; and 2) authorize the Director of Procurement Management to execute amendments to the contracts as necessary for the price changes.

D) Grant the Director of Procurement Management the authority to negotiate renewals of the contracts, including changes in price, and to execute renewal documents for up to three additional one-year periods, with County Administration approval, as approved in the departments' annual adopted budgets, if doing so in the best interest of Lee County.